Arrangement between five promoter group companies of the Company approved by the Hon’ble
NCLT.

Ref : 1. Regulation 30 & 30A of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations”)
2. Earlier submission dated April 16, 2025

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
and further to our intimation dated April 16, 2025 regarding Composite Scheme of Arrangement between
five promoter group companies of the Company approved by the Hon’ble NCLT, we wish to inform you
that the shares of Hikal Ltd held by the Transferor promoter companies now stands transferred to the
Transferee Promoter companies.

The details of the shares held by the Promoter Company before and after the transfer pursuant to the said
Scheme of Arrangement is as follows :

Shareholder Entity Before giving effect to the
Scheme

Post giving effect to the
Scheme

No. of
shares

% Holding No. of shares % Holding

Decent Electronics Pvt Ltd  49500 0.04 NIL NIL
Ekadant Investment Pvt Ltd  393802 0.32 NIL NIL
Karad Engineering Consultancy Pvt Ltd  63750 0.05 NIL NIL
Shri Rameshwara Investment Pvt Ltd  9810000 7.96 10253302 8.32
Shri Badrinath Investment Pvt Ltd  19914862 16.15 19978612 16.20
TOTAL 30231914 24.52 30231914 24.52

 We request you to take the above on record.

Thanking you,
Yours sincerely,
for HIKAL LIMITED,

Rajasekhar Reddy
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

		2025-05-29T19:20:17+0530
	RAJASEKHAR REDDY CHINTAKINDI